
26 APRIL THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1209 

Tariff Notice No. 1979/55-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
AK 

2140 

2136 

2141 

3657 

2135 

51891 
2122 

51868 

3580 

3637 
51875 

3660 

51801 

51819 

51792 

51793 
51387 

51834 
51857 

51825 

51871 

51883 

3631 

3557 
3599 

51862 

2155 
51879 
1738 

51898 
3664 

51893 

51856 
3642 

2153 
2130 
3628 

3614 
51812 
51813 
3643 

Tariff 
Item 

29.24.009 

32.09.059 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.059 
39.01 .005 

39.01.101 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.07.011 

39.07.299 

40.14.049 

48.07.151 

48.15.029 

58.07.000 
70.20.051 

70.20.089 
73.14.000 

73 .18 .009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74.03.031 
76.03.001 

76.04.001 
76.06.000 
76 .16 .059 
83.07.021 
84.06.021 
84.06.071 

84.06.071 
84.11.061 

84.12.000 
84.17.009 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.20.009 
84.20.009 
84.22.009 

Goods 

Flurotenside FT 248 100% (tetraethyl ammonium perfluoro octane 
sulfonate), used in the electroplating industry 

Daltoflex 445H and 445M, solution based urethane polymers used in 
fabric lamination 

Lutensit A-FK (aqueous solution 55% of a sulfonated oleic acid 
derivative), for use as a surface active agent 

Monopoloil 100/23, sodium potassium and ammonium salts of the 
sulphuric esters of castor oil, for use in the manufacture of cold wave 
solutions 

Teric Nll and GNll, an ethylene oxide condensate used as wetting and 
dispersing agents and emulsifiers 

Proxel XL2, for use in paint manufacture . . . . . . 
Desmodur 822, a polyisocyanate prepolymer, used as a surface coating 

agent 
Semi-conductive plates and spring tension plates, layers of polyester 

fleece impregnated with high thermal resistance epoxide resin, for 
the manufacture and repair of high voltage electrical machinery 

Polyethylene 2255 resin, for use in the manufacture of plastic packaging 
material 

Polyvinyl alcohols (PVA) . . . . . . . . . . 
Hydro-solid clicking boards of polypropylene, for use on hydraulic 

clicking or cutting presses 
Honeycombe, Honeyflex, perforated, and solid type design plastic 

modular conveyor belting material, for use in conveyance of food in 
freezing cooling, bottling, dewarting, blanching, shrinkwrapping, etc. 

Trelleborg screen cloths, types Duenero, Trellan, Trellcord, Trellex, 
Trellflex 

209 High temperature masking tape, for paint masking where stain 
resistance is required 

Gummed veneer tape, perforated and unperforated for jointing 
indigenous and exotic timber veneer 

Hand woven cotton fringe, commonly used on bedspreads and curtains 
Glass woven roving webbing for use as a replacement for asbestos 

wadding for heat protection in industry i.e., Freezing works, N.Z. 
Steel and N.Z. Aluminium smelter, etc. 

Fibreglass filter cartridges .. 
Aluminium covered steel wire, viz: 

Alumoweld 
Stainless steel bourbon tubing, seamless, other than steam for use in 

making pressure gauges 
Black medium pipe 9.52 mm (¾ in.) for use in the manufacture of 

heating coils 
Tubes and pipes of iron or steel, seamless, when declared for use in 

making pneumatic air cylinders 
Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more 

than two pieces, manufactured from stainless steel, fully annealed 
after manufacture, sizes: 

250 mm diameter 
2500 mm Crown Radius 
250 mm Knuckle-Radius 
10mm Thick 

Galvanic timed release fuse . . . . . . . . . . 
Sifbronze wire (nickel content 9%) . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium sheet J.I.S. H4000--A 1070P-H24 99.7% purity, one side 

bright finish with PVC coating on bright side, for the manufacture of 
electric heater reflectors 

Silver aluminium foil of a thickness not exceeding 0.20 mm . . . . 
Aluminium irrigation tubing 152.4 mm (6 in. diameter) . . . . 
Components for Vero card frame system 3E . . . . . . 
Fibre optic lamps peculiar to use by surgeons . . . . . . 
Volvo Penta aquamatic marine diesel engine model AQD 70D/750 
Gaskets: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

(1) having two or more orifices; 
(2) single orifice, other than circular, whether plain or holed for bolts 

Nozzles, atomiser, for diesel engines . . . . . . . . 
Western rotary ventilators, made from aluminium, sizes: . . . . 

914.40mm 
1219.20mm 

Weko 6003 LW humidifier wall unit (one only) . . . . . . 
Gallenkamp viscometer bath and accessories . . . . . . 
Hayssen vertical form fill and seal machine, "Expand-o-Matic" sachet 

packer model M-1-1 (one only) 
Marden Edwards B 100 FF over-wrappers . . . . . . 
Salter model 250 counterscale with flat plate . . . . . . 
Weighing/load cells, for use in making meat grading equipment .. 
Fleetwood model A.Ex.L. stackers adjustable for handling 198 mm 

nominal diameter curled end stampings capacity 100-150 spm 
(two only) 

Rates of Duty 

Nonnal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

5* 

5* 

5* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free* 

Aul Free* 

Aul Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 
15 
15 

99 
99 
99 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 


