THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/55-Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	2140	29.24.009	Flurotenside FT 248 100% (tetraethyl ammonium perfluoro octane sulfonate), used in the electroplating industry	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2136	32.09.059	Daltoflex 445H and 445M, solution based urethane polymers used in fabric lamination	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2141	34.02.000	Lutensit A-FK (aqueous solution 55% of a sulfonated oleic acid derivative), for use as a surface active agent	Free*	Free*	1:
ΑK	3657	34.02.000	Monopoloil 100/23, sodium potassium and ammonium salts of the sulphuric esters of castor oil, for use in the manufacture of cold wave solutions	Free*	Free*	15
VN	2135	34.02.000	Teric N11 and GN11, an ethylene oxide condensate used as wetting and dispersing agents and emulsifiers	Free*	Free*	1:
H.O. WN	51891 2122	38.11.059 39.01.005	Proxel XL2, for use in paint manufacture Desmodur 822, a polyisocyanate prepolymer, used as a surface coating agent	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	51868	39.01.101	Semi-conductive plates and spring tension plates, layers of polyester fleece impregnated with high thermal resistance epoxide resin, for the manufacture and repair of high voltage electrical machinery	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	3580	39.02.015	Polyethylene 2255 resin, for use in the manufacture of plastic packaging material	Free*		
AK H.O.	3637 51875	39.02.015 39.07.011	Polyvinyl alcohols (PVA) Hydro-solid clicking boards of polypropylene, for use on hydraulic clicking or cutting presses	Free*	Free*	is
AK	3660	39.07.299	Honeycombe, Honeyflex, perforated, and solid type design plastic modular conveyor belting material, for use in conveyance of food in freezing cooling, bottling, dewarting, blanching, shrinkwrapping, etc.	Free*	Free*	1.5
H.O.	51801	40.14.049	Trelleborg screen cloths, types Duenero, Trellan, Trellcord, Trellex,	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	51819	48.07.151	209 High temperature masking tape, for paint masking where stain resistance is required	Free*		.
H.O.	51792	48.15.029	Gummed veneer tape, perforated and unperforated for jointing indigenous and exotic timber veneer	Free*	Free*	1:
H.O. H.O.	51793 51387	58.07.000 70.20.051	Hand woven cotton fringe, commonly used on bedspreads and curtains Glass woven roving webbing for use as a replacement for asbestos wadding for heat protection in industry i.e., Freezing works, N.Z.	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1: 1:
H.O. H.O.	51834 51857	70.20.089 73.14.000	Steel and N.Z. Aluminium smelter, etc. Fibreglass filter cartridges	Free*	Free* Free*	99
H.O.	51825	73.18.009	Alumoweld Stainless steel bourbon tubing, seamless, other than steam for use in	5*	Aul Free*	99
H.O.	51871	73.18.009	making pressure gauges Black medium pipe 9.52 mm ($\frac{3}{8}$ in.) for use in the manufacture of	5*	Aul Free*	99
H.O.	51883	73.18.009	heating coils Tubes and pipes of iron or steel, seamless, when declared for use in making pneumatic air cylinders	5*	Aul Free*	99
AK	3631	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends of torispherical shape, formed from not more than two pieces, manufactured from stainless steel, fully annealed after manufacture, sizes: 250 mm diameter 2500 mm Crown Radius 250 mm Knuckle-Radius 10 mm Thick	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK H.O.	3557 3599 51862	73.40.069 74.03.031 76.03.001	Galvanic timed release fuse Sifbronze wire (nickel content 9%) Aluminium sheet J.I.S. H4000-A 1070P-H24 99.7% purity, one side bright finish with PVC coating on bright side, for the manufacture of electric heater reflectors	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 15 15
WN H.O.	2155 51879	76.04.001 76.06.000	Silver aluminium foil of a thickness not exceeding 0.20 mm Aluminium irrigation tubing 152.4 mm (6 in. diameter)	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN H.O.	1738 51898	76.16.059 83.07.021	Components for Vero card frame system 3E Fibre optic lamps peculiar to use by surgeons	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
λK	3664	84.06.021	Volvo Penta aquamatic marine diesel engine model AQD 70D/750	Free* Free*	Free*	i
I.O.	51893	84.06.071	Gaskets:	rice.	rice	"
H.O. AK	51856 3642	84.06.071 84.11.061	Nozzles, atomiser, for diesel engines Western rotary ventilators, made from aluminium, sizes: 914.40 mm	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2153	84.12.000	1219.20 mm Weko 6003 LW humidifier wall unit (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	2130 3628	84.17.009 84.19.039	Gallenkamp viscometer bath and accessories Hayssen vertical form fill and seal machine, "Expand-o-Matic" sachet packer model M-1-1 (one only)	Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK H O	3614	84.19.039 84.20.009	Marden Edwards B 100 FF over-wrappers	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O. AK	51812 51813 3643	84.20.009 84.20.009 84.22.009	Weighing/load cells, for use in making meat grading equipment Fleetwood model A.Ex.L. stackers adjustable for handling 198 mm nominal diameter curled end stampings capacity 100–150 spm	Free*	Free*	10